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Plus:	 	 Total:	 	 Direction:	 	
0.0	 	 0.0	 	 Ride	west	on	paved	bike	path	
1.4	 	 1.4		 	 Merge	onto	I-94	West	
1.2	 	 2.6	 	 Take	exit	23,	turn	RIGHT	onto	West	River	Road	
2.7	 	 5.3	 	 Turn	LEFT	at	sign	for	Petrified	Forest		
6.8	 	 12.1	 	 Turn	RIGHT		
5.9	 	 18.0	 	 Turn	RIGHT	towards	Wannagan		
0.8	 	 18.9	 	 Turn	LEFT	into	Campground	
0.3	 	 19.2	 	 Aid	Station	#1	near	the	campground	bathroom	
	 	 	 	 Begin	backtracking	out	of	campground	

0.3	 	 19.5	 	 Turn	RIGHT	
0.8	 	 20.3	 	 Turn	RIGHT	on	West	River	Road	
4.6	 	 25.0	 	 Turn	RIGHT	725	
6.0	 	 31.0	 	 Turn	LEFT	722	
4.9	 	 36.0	 	 Turn	RIGHT	
4.2	 	 40.1	 	 Turn	RIGHT	Towards	Elkhorn	
0.9	 	 41.1	 	 Turn	LEFT	into	Camp	Ground	
0.1	 	 41.2	 	 To	Bathrooms	–	Aid	Station	#2	
	 	 	 	 Back	Track	out	of	campground	

0.1	 	 41.3	 	 Turn	RIGHT	
0.9	 	 42.2	 	 Turn	LEFT	onto	Bell	Lake	Road	
4.2	 	 46.4	 	 Turn	LEFT	onto	722	
4.9	 	 51.3	 	 Turn	RIGHT	onto	725	
6.0	 	 57.3	 	 Turn	LEFT	onto	729	
4.6	 	 61.9	 	 Turn	LEFT	towards	Wannagan	
0.8	 	 62.7	 	 Turn	LEFT	into	Camp	Ground	
0.3	 	 63.0	 	 To	Bathrooms	–	Aid	Station	#3	

Begin	backtracking	toward	Medora	

0.3	 	 63.3	 	 Turn	RIGHT	
0.8	 	 64.1	 	 Turn	LEFT	onto	West	River	Rd	
5.9	 	 70.0	 	 Turn	LEFT		
5.1	 	 75.1	 	 DO	NOT	be	deterred	by	the	PRIVATE	ROAD	sign	
1.7	 	 76.8	 	 Turn	RIGHT	
2.7	 	 79.5	 	 Turn	LEFT	onto	I-94	EAST	
0.8	 	 80.3	 	 Take	exit	24	towards	Medora	
0.3	 	 80.6	 	 Turn	RIGHT	
0.1	 	 80.7	 	 MERGE	LEFT	onto	paved	bike	path	
1.0	 	 82	 	 FINISH	LINE	
	

BADLANDS	GRAVEL	BATTLE	
80-MILE	QUE	CARDS	



	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
Plus:	 	 Total:		 	 Directions:		
0.0	 	 0.0	 	 Ride	west	on	paved	bike	path	
1.4	 	 1.4		 	 Merge	onto	I-94	West	
1.2	 	 2.6	 	 Take	exit	23,	turn	RIGHT	onto	West	River	Road	
2.7	 	 5.3	 	 Turn	LEFT	at	sign	for	Petrified	Forest		
6.8	 	 12.1	 	 Turn	RIGHT		
5.9	 	 18.0	 	 Turn	RIGHT	towards	Wannagan		
0.8	 	 18.9	 	 Turn	LEFT	into	Campground	
0.3	 	 19.2	 	 To	Aid	Station	near	the	bathroom		

Begin	backtracking	out	of	campground	toward	Medora	
	

	

Plus:	 	 Total:	 	 Directions:		
0.3	 	 19.5	 	 Turn	RIGHT	
0.8	 	 20.3	 	 Turn	LEFT	onto	West	River	Rd	
5.9	 	 26.2	 	 Turn	LEFT	
5.1	 31.3	 	 DO	NOT	be	deterred	by	the	PRIVATE	ROAD	sign	
1.7	 	 33.0	 	 Turn	RIGHT	
2.7	 	 35.7	 	 Turn	LEFT	onto	I-94	EAST	
0.8	 	 36.5	 	 Take	exit	24	towards	Medora	
0.3	 	 36.8	 	 Turn	RIGHT	
0.1	 	 36.9	 	 MERGE	LEFT	onto	paved	bike	path	
1.0	 	 38.0	 	 FINISH	LINE	 	 	
	

BADLANDS	GRAVEL	BATTLE		
40-MILE	QUE	CARDS	


